## arias

## Data protection policy

By using this website and when communicating electronically with Arias Abogados SLP, each user's personal data is collected and processed subject to this privacy policy.

Arias Abogados SLP shall process the personal data the user may provide, in compliance with the applicable regulations on the protection of personal data. The purposes of the processing are the management of the relationship with Arias Abogados SLP. The legal basis for the processing is the legitimate interest of Arias Abogados SLP in maintaining the existing relationship with the user. Arias Abogados SLP shall not disclose personal data to third parties unless it is strictly necessary for the purposes of the processing. Personal data shall be kept for the duration of the processing or, where applicable, for the legal period established for each of the legal obligations deriving from the processing.

The personal data the user may provide may be incorporated into a filing system. The controller shall be Arias Abogados SLP (Gurtubay 4, 3D, 28001 Madrid, Spain). The data subject has the right to request access to and rectification or erasure of personal data or restriction of processing concerning the data subject or to object to processing as well as the right to data portability, by letter addressed to the controller or by e-mail to <u>admin@ariasslp.com</u>. The data subject also has the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority, the Spanish Data Protection Agency.